

SB0384/993722/1

BY: Delegate McIntosh

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 384, AS AMENDED
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 2, strike “- Old Goucher Revitalization District” and substitute “Licenses”; in line 5, strike “an exception” and substitute “exceptions”; and in line 7, after “licenses” insert “in certain alcoholic beverages districts”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4 of the bill, in line 14, strike “AND”; after line 14, insert:

**“(5) A CLASS B-D-7 LICENSE IN THE 100 BLOCK OF NORTH AVENUE
IN THE 45TH ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES DISTRICT; AND”;**

and in line 15, strike “(5)” and substitute “(6)”.

In the Economic Matters Committee Amendments (SB0384/123997/1), in lines 2 and 4 of Amendment No. 2, in each instance, strike “**12-1603(C)(5)**” and substitute “**12-1603(C)(6)**”.